5925 Heisley Road • Mentor, OH 44060-1833
Call Toll-free: 877-CRES COR (273-7267) • Fax: 800-822-0393 • www.crescor.com
INSTALLATION, OPERATION and MAINTENANCE
MANUAL for Cres Cor AQUATEMPTM HUMIDITY
12kW QUIKTHERM™ RETHERM OVEN
Retherm
Humidity Oven FL-2356
Rev. 8 (2/15) Page 1 of 14

with section 59 of UL710B for emission of grease-
laden air.
2.	 According to UL, this cabinet does not need to be
placed under a ventilation hood.
3.	 Installation must conform with local codes. The
authority having jurisdiction of enforcement of
the codes will have the responsibility for making
interpretations of the rules.
UNIT SPECIFICATIONS: All units use six (6) elements (2000 watts each).
All units are rated 12000 watts. Water units have one (1) immersion element (1850 watts).
MODEL NOS. ELECTRICAL SPECS
(AC SERVICE) ELEC. LOAD POWER SUPPLY REQUIREMENT
ALL 3 PHASE IS 3 WIRE + GROUND
VOLTS PHASES HZ AMPS VOLTS AMPS PHASES VOLTS RECEPTACLE
RO151FWUA18DE2083
RO151FW1332DE2083 208 3 60 34 208 50 3 208 15-50R
RO151FWUA18DE2403
RO151FW1332DE2403 240 3 60 29 240 50 3 240 15-50R
RO151FW1332DE4803 480 3 60 15 480 30 3 480 L16-30R
UNIT SPECIFICATIONS: Units below use six (6) elements (1325 watts each). Units are rated 8,000 watts.
Water units have (1) immersion element (1850 watts).
RO151FWUA18D8K2081
RO151FW1332D8K2081 208 3 60 34 208 50 3 208 15-50R
RO151FWUA18D8K2401
RO151FW1332D8K2401 240 3 60 29 240 50 3 240 15-50R
All models are designed for AC Service. Model numbers may have the letters: DX, L, P, U, Z or S.
Use of treated water is recommended for
proper operation and to maintain warranty.
It will reduce scaling.